NOW, THEREFORE, inconsideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein 
contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Purchase Price; Payment. Seller agrees to sell, and Purchaser agrees to 
purchase, the Aircraft for a total purchase price of One Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand U.S. 
Dollars (LISS I ,580,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"). which shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Purchaser has placed a deposit of One Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(US$100,000.00) (the "Deposit") with Insured Aircraft Title Service, Inc., Oklahoma City, 
Oklahoma, as escrow agent (the "Escrow Agents.), which Deposit shall be held in escrow and